97
IP 66
AQUA-40-LED
 A  B
 C
003597
100
150
200
0° 15° 30°
45°
60°
75°
90°
105°105°
90°
75°
60°
45°
30° 15° 0°
AQUA-40-LED, IP66
C90-C270C0-C180
3
MacAdam
5years
Warranty
850°C
PC
003605
003606
Tc/λ (Im)* (W)** AxBxC
(mm)
/82
084110 AQUA-40-LED-OP-1250-4K, l=1032 mm 4000 1070 10 1032 x 52 x 56
084111 AQUA-40-LED-OP-2500-4K, l=1032mm 4000 2100 17 1032 x 52 x 56
084112 AQUA-40-LED-OP-2500-4K, l=1558 mm 4000 2100 17 1558 x 52 x 56
084113 AQUA-40-LED-OP-5000-4K, l=1558 mm 4000 4330 36 1558 x 52 x 56
084114 AQUA-40-LED-OP-3750-4K, l=2065 mm 4000 3150 26 2065 x 52 x 56
084115 AQUA-40-LED-OP-7500-4K, l=2065 mm 4000 6320 52 2065 x 52 x 56
084120 AQUA-40-LED-1250-4K, l=1032 mm 4000 1085 10 1032 x 52 x 56
084121 AQUA-40-LED-2500-4K, l=1032mm 4000 2160 17 1032 x 52 x 56
084122 AQUA-40-LED-2500-4K, l=1558 mm 4000 2160 17 1558 x 52 x 56
084123 AQUA-40-LED-5000-4K, l=1558 mm 4000 4320 36 1558 x 52 x 56
084124 AQUA-40-LED-3750-4K, l=2065 mm 4000 3240 26 2065 x 52 x 56
084125 AQUA-40-LED-7500-4K, l=2065 mm 4000 6480 52 2065 x 52 x 56
003597
003605
003606
IN
DU
ST
RI
AL
 L
IG
H
TI
N
G
FI
XT
U
RE
S
Application: lighting corridors, workshops, cellars, bridge and garages.
Driver :  220-240 V/ 50-60 Hz AC, 176-280 V DC
Body: plastic tube with outer diameter of 40 mm and wall tlhickness 1,5 mm
made from PC (polycarbonate), transparent colour or opal, sealing plugs at
the ends of tube.
Gasket : silicone
Reflector: white painted metal sheet (RAL 9003)
Fastening: direct fastening on ceiling or wall, with plastic clips ECLIP 40 or
stainless steel brackets
Connection: screwless three-pole terminal block, max. diameter of wires 2,5 mm2
Standared equipment: 1x PG9 cable gland 1x PG9 sealing plug
Calculated lifetime – LED modules: �	 L80B10 ta30 – 70 000h
	 L70B10 ta30 – 100 000h
On request: 	 DIM – dimmable version of driver  (DSI, DALI)
2.7K-6.5K –colour temperature
1 F – one phase through-wiring connection(max. 1,5 mm2)
Opal plastic tube  ta -20°C ≤ ta ≤ +45°C/82
Transparent plastic tube ta -20°C ≤ ta ≤ +45°C/84
– special equipment
Plastic mounting bracket  ECLIP 40
Stainless steel mounting bracket AQUA-40-A4
Stainless steel mounting bracket AQUA-40-A2
(lm)* - luminous flux, (W)** - input power